Southeast Washington Regional FYSPRT Application for Membership

Please check any and all that apply:				
		am a Youth who has lived experience in behavioral health or other youth serving system in ast Washington		
		I am the parent of a child or youth with behavioral heal system in Southeast Washington		
		I am a System Partner who serves youth and families who have received behavioral health rvices in Southeast Washington.		
	Please	answer these questions honestly and thoroughly.		
	1.	What brings you to the FYSPRT?		
	2.	From your perspective as a Family/Youth/System Partner, what changes would you like to see in youth serving systems?		
	2	What also all a second being the EVCDDT as a small a 2		
	3.	What strengths can you bring to the FYSPRT as a member?		

Continued on the back of the page

In becoming a FYSPRT member, I understand and testify that:

- I will serve our region to the best of my ability.
- The voice I bring is that of the people and region that I represent.
- I will attend and facilitate the Southeast Washington Regional FYSPRT meetings on a monthly basis.
- I have read the FYSPRT membership expectations, understand the requirements, and agree to follow them.

Name and/or agency	Date:
Name and/or agency	Date:

Please return to: Southeast Washington Regional FYSPRT C/o Greater Columbia Behavioral Health BH-ASO fysprt@gcbh.org 101 N. Edison Street Kennewick, WA 99336

FYSPRT Attendance Policy:

In order to make official decisions at a Regional FYSPRT, a certain percentage of FYSPRT members MUST be present. It is vital that FYSPRT members attend meetings. We understand emergencies happen, so if you are unable to make a meeting, please contact FYSPRT at (509) 737-2450 or fysprt@gchb.org.

If FYSPRT members miss two meetings in a 12-month period, without contacting FYSPRT leadership to explain and make arrangements for their absence, they will be exited from membership. GCBH will contact all members before exiting them from membership. Exited members are still welcome at the FYSPRT as a non-voting attendee. The sole purpose of this policy is to allow the FYSPRT to make progress each month, which cannot happen if membership attendance is poor.